

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 74/2026 in[WP(C) 626/2020].

HANIFA BANO.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ah Wani, Adv.

VERSUS

SARMAD HAFEEZ AND ANOTHER (SOCIAL WELFARE).

Through: Mr. Waseem Gull, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

04-05-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to comply with order dated 15-04-2026. The request is granted. In case the needful is not done by next date of hearing, the petition should be considered on the basis of the averments already made therein.

List on 18-05-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04-05-2026

Sarvar