

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU, KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(through virtual mode)

CCP(S) No. 74/2026

Hanifa Bano

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. H. Naik, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ms. Beenish Habib, Adv.

vs

Sarmad Hafeez and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar, GA vice
Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
18.05.2026

1. Affidavit in terms of order dated 15.04.2026 has been filed by the petitioner. The respondents shall file their response to the affidavit by next date of hearing positively.
2. List on 17.07.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.05.2026
Rakesh PS